4 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
10K PSI OPEN-FACE
SeaKing™ 700 Dry-Mate
Underwater Connectors
10K PSI / 700 Bar / 7000m open-face or mated, dual
O-ring equipped, high-density, high-voltage, fiber optic and
hybrid electrical/optical subsea connectors
	� High density, small form-

Solder cups are sized to accept maximum wire gauge according to the contact size
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          12
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part
Number 700 -001 -K19 -Z1 S N
Product Series 700 = SeaKing™
Shell Style 001 = cable connector
plug (CCP)
Shell Size-Insert
Arrangement
(See page 8 – 10)
Shell Material Z1 = 316 stainless steel
TC = titanium
Contact Style S = socket
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part Number 700 -006 -O19 -Z1 P N
Product Series 700 = SeaKing™
Shell Style
006 = GTMS flange
connector receptacle
(FCR)
026 =  GRE flange
connector receptacle
(FCR)
Shell Size-Insert
Arrangement
(See page 8 – 10)
Shell Material Z1 = 316 stainless steel
TC = titanium
Contact Style P = Pin
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part
Number 700 -007 -K19 -Z1 P N
Product Series
700 =
SeaKing™
Shell Style
007 = GTMS bulkhead
connector receptacle
(BCR)
027 = GRE bulkhead
connector receptacle
(BCR)
Shell Size-Insert
Arrangement
(See page 8 – 10)
Shell Material Z1 = 316 stainless steel
TC = titanium
Contact Style P = pin
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
700-001 CABLE CONNECTOR
PLUG (CCP) WITH SOLDER CUP
TERMINATION
700-007 GLASS-TO-METAL
SEAL OR 700-027 GLASS
REINFORCED EPOXY,
BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
RECEPTACLE (BCR) WITH
SOLDER CUP TERMINATION
700-006 GLASS-TO-METAL SEAL
OR 700-026 GLASS REINFORCED
EPOXY, FLANGE CONNECTOR
RECEPTACLE (FCR) WITH
SOLDER CUP TERMINATION
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
700 Series connectors CCP, FCR and BCR
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part
Number 700-010 -M12 -Z1 P N P N -2
Product Series
700-010 =
SeaKing™
bulkhead
connector
feed-thru (BCF)
Shell Size-
Insert
Arrangement
(See page 8 – 10)
Shell Material Z1 = 316 stainless steel
TC = titanium
Side A,
Contact Type
P = pin S = socket
Side A,
Polarization
A, B, C, N = normal
(see polarization table, pgs. 6-7)
Side B,
Contact Type
P = pin S = socket
Side B,
Polarization
A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
Bulkhead
Thickness
1 = 1.00 - 1.50 2 = 1.50 - 2.00 3 = 2.00 - 2.500
4 = 2.50 - 3.00 5 = 3.00 - 3.50 6 = 3.50 - 4.00
700-010 BULKHEAD CONNECTOR FEED-THRU (BCF),
INCONEL INSERT, 10K PSI OPEN FACE RATED
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          11
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
Single-ended connector receptacle pigtail assembly
7071-0012 FLANGE OR BULKHEAD CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE PIGTAIL ASSEMBLY
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0012 -1 M12 -Z1 -12 A N
Product Series 7071-0012 = SeaKing™
Receptacle Style
1 = 700-006 (GTMS FCR) 2 = 700-007 (GTMS BCR)
3 = 700-026 (GRE FCR)  4 = 700-027 (GRE BCR)
Insert
Arrangement
(See page 8 – 10)
Material/Finish Z1 = 316 stainless steel TC = titanium
Cable Length In inches
Wire Coloring
A = all white
B = 10 color repeating; IAW MIL-STD-681
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
“Length” (see part number development) tolerance:
+1.80/-0.00 for ”L” less than or equal to 60.00 inches.
+3%/-0.00 for  “L” greater than 60.00 inches.
minimum order length 12 inches. Consult factory for options.
Glenair connector
700-006 (Option 1) FCR
Glenair Connector,
700-007 (Option 2) BCR
Single conductors,
M22759/11-xx
See part number development
and notes for color and wire gauge
(1.00) Min
Brady Label,
LAT-29-799
P1
NOTES
1. 100% electrically tested for shorts, dielectric withstanding voltage (500Vac 5
seconds max) and insulation resistance (conductor to conductor and conductor
to shell at 500Vdc/200 megohms min. (IAW-STD-202, Method 302)
2. Quantity and gauge of conductors determined by insert arrangement. All
cavities to be populated with largest gauge wire.
3. All solder cup cavities are isolated with M23053/8 heat shrink tubing.
Alternate Key Positions
Key Position
Key Rotation
A° B°
Normal (N) 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          14
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
Single ended or back-to-back, overmolded cable
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0007 -S R Z1 -K19 N -24 11
Series 7071-0007 = SeaKing™
cable connector plug (CCP) assembly
P1 R = right angle S = straight
P2 R = right angle N=none S = straight
Shell Material/Finish Z1 = 316 stainless steel TC = titanium K = glass-reinforced PEEK
Insert Arrangement (See page 8 – 10)
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
Cable Length In inches
Cap Options 10, 11, 20, 21; omit for none
Alternate Key Positions
Key Position
Key Rotation
A° B°
Normal (N) 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
Cap Options
Sym Description
10 Protective cap, no lanyard
11 Protective cap, with lanyard
20 Pressure cap, no lanyard
21 Pressure cap, with lanyard
(1.50)
(.50)
N OPTION ONLY
EACH LABEL TO IDENTIFY WIRE CAVITY
OR "U" FOR UNUSED AS REQUIRED
BRADY LABEL,
LAT-29-799
OR EQ. TYP
(2X) OVERMOLD,
POLYURETHANE
END B: NONE (N) OPTION
END B: STRAIGHT (S) OPTIONEND A: STRAIGHT (S) OPTION
P1 P2
(2X) GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
700-001
SHRINK LABEL,
M23053/5-XXX-0 OR EQ.
COVERED WITH
CLEAR SHRINK TUBING
M23053/8-XXX-C OR EQ.
NOTE: LABEL SHALL BE BLACK
WITH WHITE TEXT
(PART NUMBER)
GLENAIR  YYWW  06324
(2.00)
"LENGTH" (SEE PART NUMBER DEVELOPMENT)TOLERANCE IS:
+1.80/-0.00 FOR "L" LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 60.00 INCHES.
+3%/-0.00 FOR "L" GREATER THAN 60.00 INCHES.
SEE NOTE 8
END A: RIGHT ANGLE (R) OPTION
MASTER
KEY MASTER
KEY
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          15
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
Single ended or back-to-back, overmolded cable
NOTES
1. 100% electrically tested for shorts, dielectric
withstanding voltage (at 500Vac 5 seconds max)
and insulation resistance (conductor to conductor
and conductor to shell) at 500Vdc/200 megohms
min. IAW MIL-STD-202, Method 302).
2. Unit pack: 1 ea. In poly bag, heat-sealed. Include
dust cap. Tag and bag per illustration.

SHOWN ONLY (REAR NOT SHOWN)
16 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
SeaKing PBOF Wired Assembly - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0348 -K19 -L1S -L1S -N -XXX
Base Part Number 7071-0348 = SeaKing™ PBOF wired assembly
Insert Arrangement P1 and P2 G10, G8, K19, K14, K4, KC6, L9, M37, M26, M12, O61, O44, O19,
OX49, Q109, Q30, R131 (see catalog or dwg 709-099 for details)
End Configuration P1
Angle Option Fill Port Swivel/Fixed
L = Straight
M = 45°
N = 90°
1 = Yes
0 = No
S = Swivel
F = Fixed
End Configuration P2
Angle Option Fill Port Swivel/Fixed
L = Straight
M = 45°
N = 90°
1 = Yes
0 = No
S = Swivel
F = Fixed
Key Orientation
Key Position A° B°
N 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
Cable Length in Inches
WIRED / CONNECTORIZED PBOF CONDUIT ASSEMBLIES
M81044/12
Single Conductors
wired point-to-point
Length
SeaKing Plug
700-001
PBOF Conduit 709-140
Straight, Swivel,
with Port shown
Reinforced Tygothane Hose
990-70136
Fill Port
700-70003
SeaKing Plug
700-001
P1 P2
10K PSI OPEN-FACE
SeaKing™ PBOF
Wired and connectorized
PBOF assemblies, fittings,
and accessories
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          17
SeaKing PBOF Conduit Assembly - How To Order
Sample Part Number 709-140 -K -L1S -L1S -XX
Base Part Number 709-140 = SeaKing™ PBOF conduit assembly
Backshell and Tubing size E, G, K, L, M, O, P, Q, R
Backshell Configuration P1
Angle Option Fill Port Swivel/Fixed
L = Straight
M = 45°
N = 90°
1 = Yes
0 = No
S = Swivel
F = Fixed
Backshell  Configuration P2
Angle Option Fill Port Swivel/Fixed
L = Straight
M = 45°
N = 90°
1 = Yes
0 = No
S = Swivel
F = Fixed
Cable Length in Inches
SeaKing PBOF Connector/Backshell/Boot Seal Assembly - How To Order
Sample Part Number 707-0320 -K19 Z1 S N L1S
Base Part Number 707-0320 = SeaKing™ PBOF assembly
Insert Arrangement G10, G8, K19, K14, K4, KC6, L9, M37, M26, M12, O61, O44, O19,
OX49, Q109, Q30, R131 (see catalog or dwg 709-099 for details)
Barrel Material Z1 = Stainless Steel TC = Titanium
Contact Style S = Socket
Key Position
Key Position A° B°
N 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
Configuration Options
Angle Option Fill Port Swivel/Fixed
L = Straight
M = 45°
N = 90°
1 = Yes
0 = No
S = Swivel
F = Fixed
UNWIRED PBOF CONDUIT ASSEMBLIES
CONNECTOR / BACKSHELL / BOOT SEAL ASSEMBLY
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
PBOF Assemblies, Fittings, and Accessories
Boot seal assembly and unwired PBOF conduit
Fill Port
700-70003
PBOF Kit Boot Seals Plug Connector (700-001)
Fill Port
700-70003Fill Port
700-70003
PBOF Accessory Kit
709-123
Reinforced Tygothane Hose
990-70136 PBOF Accessory Kit
709-123
Length
P1 P2
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          18
SeaKing PBOF Attachment Accessory Kits - How To Order